Valve bank (nominal size 6) type BA
Product documentation
D 7788
09-2024  -Draft en
Operating pressure pmax:
Flow rate Qmax:
400 bar
30 l/min

2.4.2 Intermediate plate for a 2nd Speed
Application: Optional switching to a second speed, for example for set-up mode or to vary the ow rate to traverse speed proles.
Ordering example
BA 2 A5 -...
-ZPL/V /PB 0,3 -... -G 24
2.4.3.1 "Solenoid voltage and solenoid male connector for proportional solenoid"
Orice in the P channel
Intermediate plate for a 2nd Speed
Intermediate plate for a 2nd Speed
2/2 directional seated valves, type EM 21 and EMP 21 to D 7490/1 are used.
Coding Description
ZPL/V N/C contact (type EM 21 V)
ZPL/S N/O contact (type EM 21 S)
ZPL/VPG N/C contact, damped switching behaviour (type EMP 21 VG)
ZPL/SPG N/O contact, damped switching behaviour (type EMP 21 VG)
ZPL/VP N/C contact, proportional valve (throttle function, type EMP 21 V)
ZPL/SP N/O contact, proportional valve (throttle function, type EMP 21 S)
Coding ZPL/SP Coding ZPL/S(PG)/PB... Coding ZPL/S(PG)/P
Coding ZPL/VP Coding ZPL/V(PG)/PB... Coding ZPL/V(PG)/P
18/51 D 7788 - 09-2024 - Draft HAWE Hydraulik SE
Orice in the P channel
Coding Orice diameter # (mm)
P closed (not sealed for zero leakage)
PB 0.3 0,3
PB 0.4 0,4
PB 0.5 0,5
PB 0.8 0,8
PB 1.0 1,0
PB 1.5 1,5
PB 1.8 1,8
PB 2.0 2,0
PB 2.5 2,5
NOTICE
Not in combination with coding ZPL/VP and ZPL/SP.
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7788 - 09-2024 - Draft 19/51
2.4.3 Intermediate plate with proportional pressure-limiting valve for second pressure circuit in BA
valve bank
Application: Compact solution for two pressure circuits in one valve bank.
NOTICE
Combination with a dual-circuit pump, for example type HK 4 to D 7600-4 and a connection block type Sk 6905 Z/AP is feasible.
Circuit symbol
Prop. pressure-limiting valve ZPL / P..
Example schematic plan
Ordering example
HKF 449 DT/1 - HH 2,5/2,5 - ... -ZPL / P45-42 /G 24 -150 /R -...
Check valve at P (optional)
max. pressure setting of pressure-limiting valve (bar) MVF
2.4.3.1 "Solenoid voltage and solenoid male connector for proportional solenoid"
"Proportional pressure-limiting valve"
20/51 D 7788 - 09-2024 - Draft HAWE Hydraulik SE
Proportional pressure-limiting valve
Proportional actuator
-41 -42 -43 -44
Coding of main valve
Proportional controllable pressure range (bar) pmin to pmax
ZPL / P4 5 ... 180 5 ... 290 5 ... 400 (440)* -
ZPL / P45 5 ... 110 5 ... 180 5 ... 270 5 ... 400 (450)*
* Value in brackets dene the pressure stage
INFORMATION
For details see proportional pressure-limiting valve type PMVP to D 7485/1
2.4.3.1 Solenoid voltage and solenoid male connector for proportional solenoid
Coding Electrical connection Nominal voltage Protection class
(IEC 60529)
X(G) 12
X(G) 24
L 12
L 24
Industry standard, 11 mm contact gap
■ G: with male connector
■ L: with male connector with LED
12 V DC
24 V DC
12 V DC
24 V DC
IP 65
Connection pattern
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7788 - 09-2024 - Draft 21/51
2.5 End plates
ConnectionCoding Description
L, M, MR,
R, R1, P.
P, P1,
R, R1 S, S1, S2
1
11 *
12 *
Series
-- -- --
1L additional drain port, only in combination with sub-plates coding /4, see
Chapter 2.3.2, "Sub-plates"
G 1/4 -- --
2
21 *
22 *
additional P and R port
-- G 3/8 --
4 (DG 1)/(DG 2)
4 (DG 1)/(DG 2) 1 *
4 (DG 1)/(DG 2) 2 *
with drain valve, P and R port and two pressure switches to D 5440 (DG 1),
(DG 2) - coding for pressure switch
Coding Pressure switch Adjustment range (bar)
2 Prepared --
3 DG 33 200 ... 400 (700) **
4 DG 34 100 ... 400
5 DG 35 40 ... 250
6 DG 36 4 ... 12
7 DG 365 12 ... 170
8 DG 364 4 ... 50
G 1/4 -- --
6
61 *